
UNINA99104555997033211. Record Nr.

Titolo The existentialists : critical essays on Kierkegaard, Nietzsche,
Heidegger, and Sartre / / edited by Charles Guignon

Pubbl/distr/stampa Lanham, Maryland : , : Rowman & Littlefield Publishers, Inc., , 2004
©2004

ISBN 1-4175-0347-5

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (314 p.)

Collana Critical Essays on the Classics Series

Disciplina 142/.78

Soggetti Existentialism
Electronic books.

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Note generali Description based upon print version of record.

Nota di bibliografia

Nota di contenuto

Includes bibliographical references and index.

Sommario/riassunto

Title Page; Copyright Page; Table of Contents; Acknowledgments;
Introduction; I - KIERKEGAARD; 1 - The Knight of Faith; 1. The Absurd;
2. Infinite Resignation; 3. Faith; Notes; 2 - The Sickness unto Death:
Critique of the Modern Age; (A) The Diagnosis; (B) The Sinful Individual;
(C) A Critical Conclusion; Notes; II - NIETZSCHE; 3 - A More Severe
Morality: Nietzsche's Affirmative Ethics; Nietzsche's Nihilism, and
Morality; Nietzsche, Kant, and Aristotle; Meanings of Morality; Areteic
Ethics: Nietzsche and Aristotle; Nietzsche's Problem; Notes; 4 - How
One Becomes What One Is; I; II; III; Notes
III - HEIDEGGER5 - Intentionality and World: Division I of Being and
Time; I; II; III; Notes; 6 - Becoming a Self: The Role of Authenticity in
Being and Time; 1; 2; 3; 4; 5; Notes; IV - SARTRE; 7 - Sartre's Early
Ethics and the Ontology of Being and Nothingness; Notes; 8 - The
Sartrean Cogito: A Journey between Versions; I; II; III; Notes;
Bibliography; Index; About the Editor and Contributors
This volume brings together for the first time some of the most helpful
and insightful essays on the four most influential and discussed
philosophers in the history of existentialism: Kierkegaard, Nietzsche,
Heidegger, and Sartre.
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substantial impact on any of these processes. The "simple" finding of a
reduced platelet count (thrombocytopenia) has a history (origin) and a
consequence (e.g., bleeding). This book brings together international
experts to provide an up-to-date overview of the impact of
thrombocytopenia from a clinical perspective.


